   SPECIFICATIONS
   DOCUMENT #W106
YSI IQ SensorNet ViSolid®
Total Suspended Solids Sensor
The ViSolid is an optical based TSS (total suspended solids)
sensor for the IQ SensorNet process monitoring and control
system.  In order to get a sufficient degree of nitrification, a
sufficient sludge age must be maintained.  Sludge age is affected

Signal Output   Digital
Lightning Protection   Yes; when used with IQ SensorNet components
SensCheck Detects optic contamination or failure of cleaning system for early malfunction detection
Power Consumption 1.5 watts
Maximum Pressure   10 bars (145 psi); with sensor connection cable
Electrical Connections   2-wire shield cable with quick sensor connection
Process Variation Coefficient  According to DIN 38402 part 51; <2% for matrix type 1, <4% for matrix type 2
Sensor   Material:   Housing - V4A stainless steel 1.4571 (SW version Titanium, POM (Polyoxmethylene)); Sapphire window
  Rating:   IP68; waterproof
  Dimensions :  365 L  x 40 D mm (14.37 L x 1.57 D in)
  (length x diameter)
  Weight:   990 g (2.18 lbs)
  Warranty:   2 years
ViSolid 700 IQ (#600 012Y)            Digital total suspended solids (TSS) sensor with UltraClean cleaning for the IQ system ideal for water, wastewater, sludge applications
ViSolid 700 IQ SW (#600 013Y)     Digital total suspended solids (TSS) sensor with UltraClean cleaning for the IQ system ideal for industrial or corrosive applications
SACIQ-1.5 (#480 040Y)            Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 4.9 ft (1.5 m)
SACIQ-SO (#480 041VY)    Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length special order up to 330 ft (100 m)
SACIQ-7.0 (#480 042Y)           Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 23 ft (7 m)
SACIQ-15.0 (#480 044Y)           Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 49 ft (15 m)
SACIQ-20.0 SW (#480 045Y) Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 65 ft (20 m) with screwable SACIQ-Plug
SACIQ-50.0 SW (#480 060Y) Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 162 ft (50 m) with screwable SACIQ-Plug
SACIQ-100.0 SW (#480 062Y) Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 330 ft (100 m) with screwable SACIQ-Plug
SACIQ-SO SW (#480 064VY) Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length special order up to 330 ft (100 m) with screwable
   SACIQ-Plug
SACIQ-25.0 SW (#480 066Y) Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 82 ft (25 m) with screwable SACIQ-Plug
SACIQ-75.0 SW (#480 067Y) Sensor cable for all IQ SensorNet sensors, IP68 waterproof connection; cable length 243 ft (75 m) with screwable SACIQ-Plug
SACIQ-Plug (#480 065Y) Screwable plug for all SACIQ sensor cables for IQ sensors